

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 3/2026

In

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 42/2012

Aruna Nagauri D/o Shri Gautam Chand Mehta,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ridh Narain S/o Shri Sheo Bux,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ram Niwas Saini
Ms. Nirmala Kushwah

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

18/02/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply a copy of review petition to Mr. Kapil Bardhar, Mr. Brij Mohan Sharma and Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mutha, who were present on 28.04.2025 at the time of disposal of S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 42/2012.

2. Office is directed to reflect names of Mr. Kapil Bardhar, Mr. Brij Mohan Sharma and Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mutha as counsel for the respondents and list this matter on 06.03.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J